KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #_32710	API No. 15 - 207-27145 -00 O
Name: Laymon Oll II, LLC	County: Woodson
Address: 1998 Squirrel Road	w2 -w2 - se - se Sec. 35 Twp. 23 S. R. 16 ♥ East West
City/State/Zip: Neosho Falls, KS 66758	660 feet from (S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources	1275 feet from (/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Kenneth Laymon	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_620) _963-2495	(circle one) NE 🕏 NW SW
Contractor: Name: company tools	Lease Name: Section 35 Riley Well #: R-79
License: 32710	Field Name: Vernon
Wellsite Geologist: none	Producing Formation: Squirrel
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: n/a Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1125 Plug Back Total Depth: 1120
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 40.4'
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 40.4
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 10 sx cmt. Atta-Dig-I/I2
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
05/31/07 06/04/07 06/15/07	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
· ·	
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature Land	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Own Date: 06/26/07	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of June 2	, If Denied, Yes Date:
19.2007	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Legina Layma REGINA LAYMO	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 07-21-09 My Appl. Expires 07-	JUL 0 9 2007

Side Two

Operator Name: Lay	mon Oll II, LLC			Lea	se Name:_	Section 35 Ri	ley	_ Well #: _R-	<u>79 </u>	
Sec. 35 Twp. 2		t 🗌 West	County: Woodson							
NSTRUCTIONS: Shested, time tool oper emperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut s if gas to	t-in pressures, s surface test, a	whether long wit	shut-in pre	essure reached :	static level, hydro	ostatic pressui	res, botto	m hole
Orill Stem Tests Take		Y	es 🗸 No			.og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey		es 🗹 No	Name				Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		<u></u> Y								
List All E. Logs Run:										
		Repo	CASING			ew Used	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Size Casing Weight Set (In O.D.) Lbs. / Fi			Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent
Surface	10 1/4"	8 5/8"	. (/// 0.2./	24#		40.4'	common	10		
Production	6 1/14"	2 7/8"		6.7#		1120'	portland	170	2%	
Tubing		1"		1.8#		1033'				
			ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQI	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sad	cks Used		Type and F	Percent Additive:	s	
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per		ре		cture, Shot, Cemen		ord	Depth
2	1033 - 1040					100 gal HCl	_ acid 15%, fr	ac w/40 sks	sand	1033-104
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packe	er At	Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed 06/18/07	Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Meth	nod	Flowin	g 🗸 Pumpir	ng 🔲 Gas Li	ft 🔲 Oth	ner <i>(Explair</i>	1)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 1	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls. (Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (COMPLETION	NC		J	Production Inter	val	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease umit ACO-18.)		Open Hole	_	Perf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled	KANSAS C	RECE CORPORA	IVED FION COMMIS

JUL 0 9 2007

fax 620-963-2921

Laymon Oil II, LLC 1998 Squirrel Road Neosho Falls, KS 66758

> Riley Sec. 35 #R-79 API: 15-207-27145 Spud Date: 05/31/07 Comp Date: 06/04/07 35/23/16 Wo Co

Formation	From	То
Soil & Clay	0	23
Shale	23	161
Lime	161	172
Lime & Shale	172	591
Lime	591	639
Big Shale	639	829
Lime & Shale	829	977
Shale	977	1031
Cap Rock 1 st	1031	1032.5
Sand oil	1032.5	1039
Shale	1039	1125
Total Depth		1125

Set 40.4' of 8 5/8" surface, cemented w/10 sks. Ran 1120' of 2 7/8" pipe. Seating nipple @ 1028'.

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 0 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISIONAL VIOLETTI KO

, 1												
	ax II) 						Use	For Fax	ina & C	opvine
			olce Cop	νľ		THE AR	THE POTTER ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTRATION ADM	moin.				
				' [inc. Pe	W KLEIN LUMBER COM 201 W. MADISON	TMPU		•	PAGE NO	1
Date						• • :	P.O. BOX 805		•		,	
To						:	IOLA, KS. 66749					٠
Co./Dept. Fax No	*			•	• • •		NE: (620) 365-2201				•	
			<u> </u>	- [[7			
From:	,	<u>-</u>		- ∐		•	• • •					
Comment	S			- [[,	•			·		•
AUGTANED NA	Lionno	loupou	ASE ORDER NO.	NO. REFERENCE TERMS CLERK DATE TIME NET 10TH OF NONTH SE 5/17/07 1:46								
CUSTOMER NO	. JOB NO.	PURCH	ASE ONDER NO.			HEFEREN		•	1:	`		I
3447		<u> </u>	····	Щ		<u> </u>	NET :	10TH OF NONTH	9E	5	/17/07	1146
		-, -		↓			· · · · · ·	_				
LAYNO	N OIL II	<i>,</i>		S	: • •		· · ·	1			DOCH 6	84552
1998	SOUTRREL R	D		ļ				1 :			*******	
LIFORM		V6	 -								* INVOIC	
MEUSH	O FALLS	KS 66	/28	Jo	·.	x 1.7		TAV		m. a.	******	EXNXX
<i>:</i>								-tax :	801 IOLAL I	ULA		
OUA	NTITY	1 : i	<u> </u>	+				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	
SHIPPED	ORDERED		SKU	1.		4.7	CRIPTION	SUGG	UNITS	PRICE/PEF	EXT	ENSION
100		EA	PC DELIVERY		PORTLAND				100	8.09 /EA	809.0	
		1 234	NCTIAEVI		DELIVERY	CHHKGE	The second section		. is \$ 15.00	10.00 /EA		0 ;;
•		1. [.							- 1	
				! .								
	ļ ·			•	* .			:			1	
				. ;		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						• • •
;								1				
		•				·			••			
		1 1		1.								
			•	!					• .			•
				:]								•
				İ.							`. !	
	• • •				• • • •							
	•			1								
											•	
• •				Hi	1					, :	,	
	<u> </u>	LL_		لتا	K# A	DUNT CH	ARGED TO STORE ACC	DUNT **	878.79 TA	XABLE	819.00	
٠.			:							N-TAXABLE	9.00	:
					:					BTOTAL	819.00	•
				ļ.,								
. · ·									TA	/ AMAIBIT	50 70	1
	Store Ir	ıtor:	nal Copy	-				6 k		CANOUNT	59.79 878.79	•
	7.0101	11011	rai COP		<u></u>	- 1. F	11、金融政治(1)		10	ITIL TITUUTTI	0/0./7	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 0 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588

ets, L.L.C. Payless Con

CONDITIONS
Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to sidewalks, roadways, chiveways, buildings, trees, shrubbery, etc., which are at customer's risk. The maximum allotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be made for holding trucks longer. This concrete contains correct water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strength test when water is added at customer's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER.

NOTICE TO OWNER

Failure of this contractor to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the filling of a mechanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contract.

gulo 70:

LA005 LAYMON OIL; L.L.C. 1998 SQUIRREL RD.

LA2/ LAYMON OIL 54 H TO WELLOW N TO 200TH RD W 4 MI TO SQUIRREL RD S I MI TO 190TH E 3/4 RED GATE

NEOSHO FALLS KS 66758 6675E DRIVER/TRUCK PLANT/TRANSACTION # YARDS ORDERED LOAD SIZE TIME **FORMULA** % CAL BC % AIR 35 8.50 yd 0.00 0.00 WELL 17.400 yd 05:03:06p YARDS DEEL SLUMP TICKET NUMBER GH# WATER TRIM OAD # DATE 8.50 yd o Date 8.50 yd 18285 1 4.00 in 06-04-07 oday

WARNING

IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYE
Contains Porsend Generit. West Pubber Boots and Gilyese Profigory
CALISE BURNS. Ayal Contact With Eyes and Profinged Contact With St
Donast With Skin of Eyes, Flush Thomashy With Skin of Eyes, Flush Thomashy With Skin of Eyes, Flush Thomashy With Skin of Eyes. Flush Thomashy With Skin of Eyes. Flush Thomashy With Skin of Eyes. Attention. KEEP Cred DREN AWAY.

NEOSHO FALLS KB

CONCRETE IN a PERISHABLE COMMODITY and BECOMES the PROPERTY of the PUBCHASER UPON LEAVING the PLANT. ANY CHANGES ON CANCELLATION of DRIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be TEEPHONED to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STAFTS.

The undersigned promises to pay all costs, including any sums owed.

All accounts not pall within 30 days of delivery will bear inforest at the rate of 24 Rof Rassonishle for Thacaive, Aggregate or Color Quality. No Claim Allow Material is Delivared.

A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Disc Excess Delay Time Charged @ \$50/HR

Dear Customer The order, official vive you for your signature, of the point of you for your signature, of the point ruck may possibly duries, distinguish to you feel had believe the following the point of his your great with the point of his your great the great is requested that you had not y

Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By

WEIGHWENTER ...

Y SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE READ THE HEALTH ND SUPPLIER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE VERING INSIDE CURB LINE.

UNITERICE EXTENDED PRICE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY WELL (10 SACKS PER UNITE 66.00 8.50 551.00 WELL B. 50 TRUCKING CHARGE 2.00 40.00 80.00 2.00 TRUCKING

TIME ALLOWED RETURNED TO PLANT LEFT JOE FINISH UNLOADING DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLING RETEST TAKEN 641,00 ubTotal \$ RUCK BR ACCIDENT BY NOTATION THE OTHER JOB NOT READY SLOW POUR OR PUMP RUCK BROKE DOWN 40.38 Tax % 6.300 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP 3. TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 681.39 Total \$ CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN LEFT PLANT STAR UNLOADING TIME DUE ARRIVED JOB 681.38 Order \$ **ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1 DELAY TIME** TOTAL AT JOB UNLO TOTAL ROUND TRIP ADING TIME **ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2** GRAND TOTAL

> RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

> > JUL 0 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588

cts, L.L.C. Payless Cor

CONDITIONS
Concreté to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intormediary's direction, seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to aldewalks, roadways, driveways, buildings, trees, shrubbery, sic., Which are at customer's risk. The maximum allotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be made for holding trucks longer. This concrete contains correct water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strength test when water is added at customer's request.

NOTICE TO GWNER
Failure of this contractor to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the filing of a mechanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contract.

SOLUTO:

LA005 LAYMON DIL, L.L.C. 1998 SQUIRREL RD.

NEOSHO MALLS KE

LASI LAYMON DIL 54 W TO WILLOW N TO 200TH RD W 4 MI TO SQUIRREL RD S 1 MI TO 190TH E 3/4 RED GATE

		NEUBHU I	66758			FALLS, KS 6			
TIME	FORMULA	j t	DAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED		DRIVER/TRUCK		PLANT/TRANSACTION	
1				1	X CAL	BC	y AIR	,	
5:17:44p	WELL	8.	Ø yd	17.00 yd	0.00	35	0.00		
DATE			LOAD #	YARDS DEL	1 - FATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER	
	o Date		2	17.00 ya	4 5 4 75		4.00 in	18286	
6-04-07	Today		2	17.00 yd	1749			L <u>.,, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
	WARNIN	1G		PROPERTY DAI			er is Detrimental to Concre Added By Request/Authorl		
IRRITA* Contains Portland Gemen CAUSE BURNS, ANGL C Contact With Skir of Bye Attention: KEEP CHILDRE	TING TO THE S	KIN AND EYE	CONTACT MAY	Dear Customer-The driver of this to	O BE MADE INSIDE CURB UNE) muck thy presenting this RELEASE to intoin that they size and weight of his a to the period of the period of the to the float where you desire it. It is that we can, but in order to do this girth in RELEASE releving him and y from any blamage that may occur in popoling. Solidings, sidewalls, were of they present, and that you do from the where of his vehicle so et. Further, is additional considera- emny and all bigings to the premises any be cleated by anyone to have	1			
CAUSE BURNE, Aveid C	ontact With Byes and Pro	ongeri Centact With ! Nater: If Lattation Pers	ion. In Case of sas, Get Medical	truck may possibly cause damage property if it places the material in	to the physics and/or adjacent the load where you desire it. It is	WEIGHMASTER	X		
				the privaries from any responsibility	inat we can, but in order to do this ign this REBEASE relieving him and	WEIGHMASIEN	4		
CONCRETE IS A PERISHABIL LEAVING the PLANT, ANY O TELEPHONED to the OFFICE	E COMMODITY and BECOMES CHANGES OR CANCELLATION	S the PROPERTY of the P N of ORIGINAL INSTRU	TRCHASER UPON TIONS MUST be .	to the premises and/or adjace driveways, curbs, etc., by the def	nt property, buildings, sidewalks, ivery of this material, and that you		•		
The undersigned promises to	BEFORE LOADING STAFTS. • pay all costs, including reason	onable attofneys' fees, inc	pried in collecting	also agree to help him remove mu that he will not litter the public stre	d from the wheels of his vehicle so let. Further, is additional considera-	NOTIC: NY SIGNATURE B	ELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE RI	EAD THE HEALTH WARNIN	
any sums owed. All accounts not paid within 30	days of defivery will bear interes	st at the rate of 24% per ar	num. '-	tion, the undersigned agrees to indicate of this truck and this supplier for a	emniny anglithold narmiess the criver inv and all damage to the premises	NOTICE AND SUPPLIER OF WHEN DELIVERING INSIDE	ELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE RI WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FO CURB LINE.	OR ANY DAMAGE CAUSE	
Not Responsible for Feactive	Aggregate or Color Quality.	No Claim Allowed Unio	s Made at Time	arisin out of delivery of this order.	al be practice of miles to trace	LOAD RECEIVED BY:			
A \$25 Service Charge and L		Il be collected on all Re	med Checks.	x		X			
Excess Delay Time Charged @	CODE	DE	CRIPTION				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
				L		117 000	pr. pr J. p. ps.	property and property	
8.50	WELL	MEI	L (10 8	ACKS PER UNI	1)	17.00	66.00	561.00	
i i		P1			A The				
	į.				et et e Tegens				
: 54		• •		· •	4 4 5				
		• .							
TURNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH	UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/C	VANDER TEST TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED	٠	Sec. 26	
TORNED TO FEAT	ELI I GOO	1 /1 114101	UNLOADING	+ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			SubTotal \$	561.00	
			49.	1, JOB NOT READY	6. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 57. ACCIDENT 8. CITATION	,	Гах 5 6.300	35.34	
LEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB	STAR	UNLOADING	TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN ADDED WATER	S 9 OTHER	TIME DUE	Total \$	596.34	
/**		- J., W.	p T(4)	o. ADDED MAIGH	1		Order 4	1277.72	
21	7		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		127.7 K	1	ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1		
OTAL ROUND TRIP	TOWAL AT JOE	UNLO	ADING,TIME			DELAY TIME	ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2		
	U T			1	M				
	: 1			7	1 to 1] .	GRAND TOTAL		

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 0 9 2007

CONSERVATE OF DIVISION WiChilla, K3